## AMENDMENT TO H.R. 3080 OFFERED BY Mr. SHUSTER OF PENNSYLVANIA

Page 12, line 14, after "project studies" insert "initiated after such date of enactment and".

Page 33, strike the matter following line 2 and insert the following:

"Sec. 2045. Streamlined project delivery.".

Page 41, strike lines 4 through 7, and insert the following:

## 1 (2) in paragraph (6)—

Page 41, line 23, strike "is amended—" and all the follows through line 25 and insert "is amended by adding at the end the following:".

Page 42, line (1), strike "(f)" and insert "(h)".

Page 42, line 21, strike "(g)" and insert "(i)".

Page 43, line 1, strike "(h)" and insert "(j)".

Page 43, before the period at the end of each of lines 12 and 15, insert "and the item relating to that section in the table of contents contained in section 1(b) of that Act".

Page 46, lines 12 and 13, strike "recreational" and insert "recreation".

Page 46, line 17, strike "recreational" and insert "recreation".

Page 47, before line 1, insert the following:

1	SEC. 110. ADDITIONAL CONTRIBUTIONS BY NON-FEDERAL				
2	INTERESTS.				
3	Section 902 of the Water Resources Development Act				
4	of 1986 (33 U.S.C. 2280) is amended—				
5	(1) by striking "In order to insure" and insert-				
6	ing "(a) In General.—In order to insure"; and				
7	(2) by adding at the end the following:				
8	"(b) Contributions by Non-Federal Inter-				
9	ESTS.—Notwithstanding subsection (a), in accordance				
10	with section 5 of the Act entitled 'An Act authorizing the				
11	construction of certain public works on rivers and harbors				
12	for flood control, and for other purposes', approved June				
13	22, 1936 (33 U.S.C. 701h), the Secretary may accept				
14	funds from a non-Federal interest for any authorized				
15	water resources development project that has exceeded its				
16	maximum cost under subsection (a), and use such funds				
17	to carry out such project, if the use of such funds does				
18	not increase the Federal share of the cost of such				
19	project.".				

- Page 54, line 1, insert "aquatic ecosystem restoration," after "flood damage reduction,".
  - Page 63, line 17, strike "the Secretary determines".
  - Page 64, line 1, strike "and funded".
- Page 65, line 14, insert "included under paragraph (1)(A)" after "feasibility study".
- Page 68, line 12, strike "subsection (c)(1)(A)" and insert "paragraph (1)(A)".

Page 68, after line 12, insert the following:

- 1 (4) APPENDIX.—The Secretary shall include in
- 2 the annual report an appendix listing the proposals
- 3 submitted under subsection (b) that were not in-
- 4 cluded in the annual report under paragraph (1)(A)
- 5 and a description of why the Secretary determined
- 6 that those proposals did not meet the criteria for in-
- 7 clusion under such paragraph.
- Page 77, line 12, strike "Director" and insert "DI-RECTOR".
- Page 77, line 13, strike "Administrator" and insert "ADMINISTRATOR".
- Page 79, line 7, insert "or political subdivision thereof" after "State".

Page 79, line 11, insert "or local" after "State".

Page 79, line 14, insert "or political subdivision" after "State".

Page 79, line 15, strike "State".

Page 79, line 15, strike "; and" and insert "; or".

Page 79, line 16, insert "or local" after "State".

Page 80, line 7, strike "State".

Page 91, line 25, insert ", advanced composites," after "geosynthetic materials".

Page 94, after line 8, insert the following:

## 1 SEC. 133. DONALD G. WALDON LOCK AND DAM.

- 2 It is the sense of Congress that, at an appropriate
- 3 time and in accordance with the rules of the House of Rep-
- 4 resentatives and the Senate, to recognize the contributions
- 5 of Donald G. Waldon, whose selfless determination and
- 6 tireless work, while serving as administrator of the Ten-
- 7 nessee-Tombigbee Waterway for 21 years, contributed
- 8 greatly to the realization and success of the Tennessee-
- 9 Tombigbee Waterway Development Compact, that the lock
- 10 and dam located at mile 357.5 on the Tennessee-
- 11 Tombigbee Waterway should be known and designated as
- 12 the "Donald G. Waldon Lock and Dam".

1	<b>SEC. 134.</b>	<b>AQUATIC</b>	INVASIVE	SPECIES.
---	------------------	----------------	----------	----------

- 2 Section 104(a) of the River and Harbor Act of 1958
- 3 (33 U.S.C. 610(a)) is amended by inserting "and aquatic
- 4 invasive species" after "noxious aquatic plant growths".
- 5 SEC. 135. RECREATIONAL ACCESS.
- 6 (a) In General.—The Secretary may not prohibit
- 7 the use of a floating cabin on waters under the jurisdiction
- 8 of the Secretary if—
- 9 (1) the floating cabin is in compliance regula-
- tions for recreational vessels issued under chapter 43
- of title 46, United States Code, and section 312 of
- the Federal Water Pollution Control Act (33 U.S.C.
- 13 1322); and
- 14 (2) the Secretary has authorized the use of rec-
- reational vessels on such waters.
- 16 (b) Floating Cabin Defined.—In this section, the
- 17 term "floating cabin" means a vessel, as defined in section
- 18 3 of title 1, United States Code, with overnight accom-
- 19 modations.
- 20 SEC. 136. TERRITORIES OF THE UNITED STATES.
- 21 Section 1156 of the Water Resources Development
- 22 Act of 1986 (33 U.S.C. 2310) is amended—
- 23 (1) by striking "The Secretary shall waive" and
- 24 inserting "(a) In General.—The Secretary shall
- waive"; and
- 26 (2) by adding at the end the following:

- 1 "(b) Inflation Adjustment.—The Secretary shall
- 2 adjust the dollar amount specified in subsection (a) for
- 3 inflation for the period beginning on November 17, 1986,
- 4 and ending on the date of enactment of this subsection.".

Page 96, line 9, strike "maintenance dredging".

Page 117, strike lines 5 through 7 and insert the following: "examine the implications of issuing such bonds, including the potential revenues that could be generated and the projected net cost to the Treasury, including loss of potential revenue.".

Page 127, line 11, insert "AND THE GULF INTRA-COASTAL WATERWAY" before the period at the end.

Page 127, line 15, insert "and the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway" before the period at the end.

Page 127, line 18, insert "and the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway" after "Waterway".

Page 128, line 21, insert "and the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway" after "Waterway".

Page 129, line 5, insert "and the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway" after "Waterway".

Page 129, line 19, insert ", or based on other appropriate information made available to the Secretary," after "subsection (a)".

Page 135, line 5, insert "subparagraph (A) of" after "described in".

Page 153, line 2, strike "Walla Walla County" and insert "Asotin County".

